Magnet Schools Assistance Program Project Abstract

FY 2013 Competition

	Applicant
	Richland School District Two

	PR Award #
	U165A130007


	School District 
	Richland School District Two

	State
	South Carolina


	Project Title/Name
	Full STEAM Ahead!


	Contact 

Title


	Dr. Arlene Bakutes
Project Director

Phone
803.738.3316
Fax
803.738.7378
Email
abakutes@richland2.org 


	Grant Award Amount
	Total:  $4,437,441 over 3 years

· Year 1 $1,683,734
· Year 2 $1,408,379
· Year 3 $1,345,328


	School and Grades Served
	Theme

	Killian Elementary School (K-5)
	STEAM

	Longleaf Middle School (6-8)
	STEAM

	Westwood High School (9-12)
	STEAM


Project Description:

Project Objectives: 
1. Promote diversity by reducing, eliminating, or preventing minority group isolation in elementary, middle, and high schools with substantial proportions of minority students. 

2.  Increase academic achievement by implementing systemic reforms to provide all students the opportunity to meet challenging State content standards and achievement standards.

3.  Develop connections between students, parents, and teachers, and their school, community, and global environments. 

4. Build the capacity, including through professional development to continue operating magnet schools at a high performance level after the Federal funding has ended. 
Magnet schools participating in the project:

	School
	Grades
	Current Enrollment
	Projected Enrollment
	School Capacity

	Killian Elem.
	K-5
	633
	668
	740

	Longleaf Middle
	6-8
	671
	772
	1,000

	Westwood High
	9-12
	1,181
	1,667
	1,700

	Total served
	K-12
	2,485
	3,107
	3,440




Special Curricular Program: 
The STEAM focus using a project-based learning instructional approach will be implemented. Killian Elementary and Longleaf Middle will significantly revise their magnet programs into magnet schools. Westwood High, the new school which opened in the fall of 2013, will establish a school-wide magnet. These schools have been selected because of the need to find legitimate ways to reduce the minority group isolation of African American students, as compared to the district average, and to address specific student academic achievement needs.
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